$34 million accounting adjustment for
overlift position, which will unwind
during the year)

Cash balances of $55 million,
including cash held for bank guarantee

Gross debt of $74 million at end Q1

Receivables include $59m reflecting
March lifting in EG; proceeds
received in April

› Revenue of $11.8m (pro forma basis $77.2m) with
realisation averaging $61/bbl (pro forma $65/bbl)

› Recognition of revenue on lifting basis i.e. on sale

› EBITDA on pro forma basis reduced by $31m of
over lift cost booked at fair value upon recognition
of acquisition. Expected to unwind steadily during
the course of year and improve profitability

› Strong cash position of $55m at quarter end,
further improved by collection of $59 million EG
lifting proceeds in April

› $88.8m net consideration paid for EG acquisition
resulting in increased size of balance sheet on
recognition of Purchase Price Allocation

› Debt of $74 million at period end with $2.7m of
repayments expected in 2Q.

PROFORMA FINANCIALS Q1

Slide 7

Creating One of the World’s Leading Independent Listed African E&Ps

(Unaudited) IFRS Reporting Pro forma Acquisition Pro forma Basis

Net Daily Production - (bopd)

Equatorial Guinea - 4,300 4,300

Gabon 1,020 1,360 2,380

TPS 1,336 - 1,336

Total 2,356 5,660 8,016

Volume sold - (thousands of bbls)

Equatorial Guinea - 903 903

Gabon 56 75 131

TPS 123 - 123

Total 179 978 1,157

Revenue - (USD 000)

Equatorial Guinea - 59,136 59,136

Gabon 3,742 4,990 8,732

TPS 7,150 - 7,150

Other revenue 955 1,273 2,228

Total 11,847 65,399 77,246

Realised Price - (USD/bbl)

Equatorial Guinea - 65 65

Gabon 67 67 67

TPS 58 - 58

Average 61 66 65

EBITDA - (USD 000)

Equatorial Guinea (3) 15,959 15,956

Gabon 2,872 3,983 6,855

TPS 4,571 - 4,571

Corporate (2,092) - (2,092)

Total 5,348 19,942 25,290

EQUATORIAL GUINEA

Slide 8

› Production in Equatorial Guinea averaged approximately 30,200 bopd
gross and 4,300 bopd net in the first quarter of 2021

› Rig contracted for the upcoming infill drilling campaign, with three wells
planned on the Elon field this year. First new wells since 2015

› Panoro lifted 1 cargo from Equatorial Guinea during the quarter with
proceeds of $59 million received in April

› Okume upgrade project is nearing completion, adding additional power,
water injection and gas lift capacity necessary for further facilities de-
bottlenecking and additional electrical submersible pumps (ESPs)